Technical Information 119
Column Handling
FAQ ś
Troubleshooting
and more
Technical
Information
120 Technical Information

LOWLOW
140 Technical Information
YMC Order Guide
Gel Code Hardware Code
Chemistry code Pore size
[nm] Particle shape Particle size
[μm]
Length
[mm]
Inner diameter
[mm] Column type
YMC Carotenoid CT 6 06 spherical S 1.9 P9 5 E5 0.075 E8 Parker type HPLC PTH
YMC-Triart C18 TA 8 08 2.0 02 10 01 0.1 F0 Parker type UHPLC PT
YMC-Triart Bio C18 TA 12 12 2.3 Q3 20 02 0.3 H0 Parker type metal-free PTP
YMC-Pack Pro C18 RS RS 16 16 2.7 Q7 30 03 0.5 J0 Parker type bioinert coated PTC
Hydrosphere C18 HS 20 20 3.0 03 33 H3 1.0 01 Biocompatible PEEK WP
Meteoric Core C18 CAS 25 25 4.0 04 50 05 2.0 02 Waters type WT
Meteoric Core C18 BIO CAW 30 30 5.0 05 75 L5 2.1 Q1 Analytical guard cartridges GC
YMC-Pack ODS-A AA 100 A0 6.0 06 100 10 3.0 03 Capillary 1/16” AU
YMC-Pack ODS-AM AM proprietary 99 10 11 125 R5 4.0 04 Capillary 1/32” RU
YMC-Pack ODS-AQ AQ non-porous 00 15 16 150 15 4.6 46 Actus semi prep.
20/30 mm ID WX
YMC-Pack ODS-AL AL 20 21 250 25 6.0 06 Actus semi prep.
50 mm ID, 1/8” DX
J’sphere ODS-H80 JH 30 30 300 30 8.0 08 Actus semi prep.
50 mm ID, 1/16” AX
J’sphere ODS-M80 JM 50 50 500 50 10 10 Semi prep. 10 mm ID/
UHPLC guard cartridges CC
J’sphere ODS-L80 JL 60 60 20 20 Semi prep. guard cartidge
20/30 mm ID CCN
YMC-Pack PAH YP 75 75 30 30 Semi prep. guard WTG
YMC-Pack PolymerC18 PC 50 53 Alcyon SFC WTS
YMC-Triart C8 TO
YMC-Pack Pro C8 OS
Meteoric Core C8 COS
YMC-Pack C8 OC
YMCbasic BA
YMC-Triart Phenyl TPH
YMC-Pack Ph (Phenyl) PH
YMC-Triart PFP TPF
YMC-Triart Bio C4 TB
YMC-Pack Pro C4 BS
YMC-Pack C4 BU
YMC-Pack Protein-RP PR
YMC-Pack TMS (C1) TM
Full listing of all chemistries and dimensions
The product listing at the end of each chapter represent commonly used standard column dimension.
In order to identify any specific product version and part number, please see the example and the table below.
Example
Your part number: TA12SP9-0502PT (Example)
YMC-Triart C18 12 nm Spherical 1.9 µm 50 mm 2.0 mm Parker Type UHPLC
TA 12 S P9 05 02 PT
Technical Information 141
YMC Order Guide
Gel Code Hardware Code
Chemistry code Pore size
[nm] Particle shape Particle size
[μm]
Length
[mm]
Inner diameter
[mm] Column type
YMC-Pack PVA-Sil PV 6 06 spherical S 1.9 P9 5 E5 0.075 E8 Parker type HPLC PTH
YMC-Pack Polyamine II PB 8 08 2.0 02 10 01 0.1 F0 Parker type UHPLC PT
YMC-Pack NH2 (Amino) NH 12 12 2.3 Q3 20 02 0.3 H0 Parker type metal-free PTP
YMC-Triart SIL (SFC) TS 16 16 2.7 Q7 30 03 0.5 J0 Parker type bioinert coated PTC
YMC-Triart Diol-HILIC TDH 20 20 3.0 03 33 H3 1.0 01 Biocompatible PEEK WP
YMC-Pack Diol NP DN 25 25 4.0 04 50 05 2.0 02 Waters type WT
YMC-Pack SIL SL 30 30 5.0 05 75 L5 2.1 Q1 Analytical guard cartridges GC
CHIRAL ART Amylose-C KAN 100 A0 6.0 06 100 10 3.0 03 Capillary 1/16” AU
CHIRAL ART Amylose-C Neo KBN proprietary 99 10 11 125 R5 4.0 04 Capillary 1/32” RU
CHIRAL ART Cellulose-C KCN non-porous 00 15 16 150 15 4.6 46 Actus semi prep.
20/30 mm ID WX
CHIRAL ART Amylose-SA KSA 20 21 250 25 6.0 06 Actus semi prep.
50 mm ID, 1/8” DX
CHIRAL ART Cellulose-SB KSB 30 30 300 30 8.0 08 Actus semi prep.
50 mm ID, 1/16” AX
CHIRAL ART Cellulose-SC KSC 50 50 500 50 10 10 Semi prep. 10 mm ID/
UHPLC guard cartridges CC
CHIRAL ART Cellulose-SJ KSJ 60 60 20 20 Semi prep. guard cartidge
20/30 mm ID CCN
CHIRAL ART Cellulose-SZ KSZ 75 75 30 30 Semi prep. guard WTG
YMC-Pack Diol (SEC) DL 50 53 Alcyon SFC WTS
YMC-SEC MAB DLM
BioPro IEX QA QA
BioPro IEX SP SP
BioPro IEX QF QF
BioPro IEX SF SF
BioPro HIC HT BHH
BioPro HIC BF BHB
Full listing of all chemistries and dimensions
Example
Your part number: KSA99S03-1503WT (Example)
CHIRAL ART Amylose-SA Proprietary Spherical 3.0 µm 150 mm 3.0 mm Waters Type
KSA 99 S 03 15 03 WT
* for YMC-Triart Diol (SFC) add "B" at the end of the part number! Example: TDH12S03-1503PTHB
142 Technical Information
YMC Application Database
Application Search
In order to get full access to more than 900 YMC applications please visit our homepage www.ymc.eu/applications.html,
where you can easily search for substances, colums, separation modes, etc.
➤  www.ymc.eu/applications.html
Technical Information 143
The following brands or trademarks are the property of the listed company and/or its subsidiaries.
Every effort has been taken to ensure this list is accurate at the time of printing this brochure.
Acquity UPLC BEH, Cortecs, Symmetry are trademarks of Waters Corp.
Ascentis Express is a trademark of Sigma-Aldrich/Merck Millipore.
Kinetex is a trademark of Phenomenex, Inc.
Intertsil ODS-3V, Intertsil ODS-3 and Inertsil C8-3 are trademarks of GL Sciences, Inc.
ReproSil-Pur C18-AQ is a trademark of Dr. Maisch GmbH.
Zorbax Eclipse (Plus) and Zorbax Eclipse XDB-C18 are trademarks of Agilent Technologies, Inc.
 Europe GmbH
Schöttmannshof 19
D-46539 Dinslaken
Germany
Phone +49 2064 427-0, FAX +49 2064 427-222
 Schweiz GmbH
Im Wasenboden 8
4056 Basel
Schweiz
Phone +41 61 56180-50, Fax + 41 61 56180-59